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= Airgas USA LLC (LAB)
3500 Bernard Street
St. Louis, Mo. 63103
® Ph: (314) 533-3100
Fax: (314) 533-7328
Certificate of Analysis
Customer Name Test Date: 23-Apr-2019
Exclusive Supplier
Intoximeters, Inc.
2081 Craig Road
St. Louis, Mo 63146
Lot # AG911203 Model 108cacd
Exp. Date Cyl. Type Component Certified Concentration
22-Apr-2021 108 Ethanol 0.200 + 2% BrAC (521 ppm)
Nitrogen Balance
Certification Traceable to N.I.S.T. RGM and to CRM Ethanol Standards:
RGM Serial No. Concentration RGM Serial No. Concentration
EB0010581 392.1 ppm EB0010603 393.0 ppm
EB0010570 259.8 ppm EB0010559 258.2 ppm
EB0010285 208.0 ppm EB0010595 208.3 ppm
EB0010561 103.6 ppm EB0010562 104.2 ppm
EB0010681 52.12 ppm EB0010579 52.81 ppm
CRM Serial No. Concentration CRM Serial No. Concentration
CC434668 800.0 ppm 0056649 390.1 ppm
CC234503 253.0 ppm 0056662 150.2 ppm
Analytical Method: NDIR
Digital Control

‘%signed by Quali
Date: 2019.04.24 14:32:15 -05:00
Reason: Dry gas standard certification of analysis

Location: Airgas USA LLC (Lab)
Approved for Release: M M

Rod Marsala

ISO 17025:2005 A2LA accredited. Certificate Number 3082.06
ISO 17034:2016 A2LA accredited. Certificate Number 3082.07
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SUPERVISOR TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 11/07/2019

Time: 14:03:48

SUPERVISOR NAME:
COLLEEN S OBRYANT
OPERATOR'S #: 6237

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.200

TARGET AT 29.52: 0.197

TANK PRESSURE: 599 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.192
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.191
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.191
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.192
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.191
BLANK TEST 0.000

Average = 0.1914
std Dev = 0.0005
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SUPERVISOR TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmbt: 100353

Date: 11/07/2819

Time: 14:55:14

SUPERVISOR NAME:
COLLEEN S CBRYANT
OPERATOR'S #: 6237

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.200

TARGET AT 29.52: §.197

TANK PRESSURE: 627 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNATL, STANDARD 0.198
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.197
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAT, STANDARD 0.197
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.198
BLANK TEST Q.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.198
BLANK TEST 0.000

Average = 0.1976
Std Dev = 0.0005
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SUPERVISOR TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 11/07/201%

Time: 14:23:47

SUPERVISOR NAME:
COLLEEN 5 OBRYANT
OPERATOR'S #:

6237

EXTERNAL S3TANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.200
TARGET AT 29.52:
TANK PRESSURE: 58

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTHERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

0.1958
6.0004

Average
Std Dev

0.187
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SUPERVISOR TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 11/07/201%

Time: 13:55:38

SUPERVISCR NAME:
COLLEEK 5 OBRYANT
OPERATOR'S #: 6237

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.200

TARGAT AT 29.52: 0.197

TANK PRESSURE: 600 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.192
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.192
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.121
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.191
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.192
BLANK TBE3T 0.600
Average = 0.1916

std Dev = 0.0005
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SUPERVISCR TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmb: 100353
Date: 11/07/2019
Time: 14:46:15

SUPERVISOR NAME:
COLLEEN S OBRYANT
OPERATOR'S #: 6237

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAT: 0.200

TARGET AT 29.51: 0.187

TANK PRESSURE: 628 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.197
BLANE TEST ¢.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 8.187
BLANK TEST 0,000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.197%
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.197
BIANEK TEST 0.000
EXTERNATL STANDARD 0.198
BLANE TEST 0.G00
Average = 0.1972

std Dev = 0.0004
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SUPERVISOR TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 11/07/2019

Time: 14:14:11

SUPERVISOR NAME:
COLLEEN S OBRYANT
OPERATOR'S #: 6237

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.200

TARGET AT 29.52: 0.197

TANK PRESSURE: 589 psi

BLANE TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD $.19%9¢6
BLANK TEST 0.008
EXTERNAL STANDARD ¢.185
BLANK TEST 0.000
E¥TERNATL STANDARD 0.19%¢6
BLANE TEST 0.0060
EXTERWATL STANDARD 0.196
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.195
BLANEK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.1956

std Dev = 0.0005
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DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100353

bate: 11/07/2019

Time: 11:57:43

VERSIONS

DMT: 3.02

PIC: 3.02
Modem: 2.6
Queations: 2.2

TEMPERATURES
Sample Chamber = 49.1°C
Breath Tube = 48.1°C

PUMP INFO
Flow Rate = 5.018 L/M

DETECTOR INFO
PUMP ON
PUMP OFF

FILTER INFO
Filter 1
Filter 2
Filter 3

INTERNAL STANDARD

PASSEDR
PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED

Tr- lovee OF

° J00353
¢ /00405
* 100 p#/

a8 ' /2/r9



Technician Screen

DATAMASTER dmt:

100353

Date: 11/07/2019
Time: 12:01 BM

Temperatures (°C}
Sample Cell:
Breath Tube:

Current Barometer

Volume {Ltr)

Settings
Lamp:
Bias:
Cooler:
Chopper:

Voltages
Flow:

Detector:

{v)

2.31 v
1.890 v
536 Hz

1.06 v
0.079 Vv




LINEARITY CHECK

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100353

Date: 11/07/201%

Time: 13:26:42

SUPERVISOR NAME:
COLLEEN 5 OQOBRYANT
OPERATOR'S #: 6237

TARGET AVERAGE 3TD. DEV.
0.020 0.0200 0.0000
9.09%8 0.0932 0.0004
0.300 0.32032 0.0008
SLOPE = 1.012114

Rz = {.889953

0. 500

D400

0. 3004

3.100]-

9.000

0.000

0.100

0.4490

0.500

8.600



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100353

bate: 11/07/2019
Time: 13:26:44

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.020
TARGET AT 29.52:
LOT #: AGB05804

EXPIRATION: 02/27/2020
TANE PRESSURE: 423 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAT: STANDARD 0.026
BLANK TEST 3.0049
EXTERNAT STANDARD 0.029
BLANK TEST g.g0o0¢
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.4020
BLANEK TEST G.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD §.020
BLANK TEST G.000
Average = 0.0200

Std Dev = 0.0000
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 2

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100353

Date: 11/07/20189

Time: 13:35:03

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFOBMATION
NOMINAL: 0.100

TARGET AT 29.51: 0.099

LOT #: Acceosoen s . AG80503
EXPIRATION: 02/28/2020

TANK PRESSURE: 857 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD ¢.100
BLANK TEST 0.008
EXTERNATL STANDARD 0.09%
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.09¢
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.099
BLANK TEST G.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.099%
BLANEK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.0992

5td pev = 0.0004
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100353

bate: 11/07/2019

Time: 13:47:05

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.300

LOT #: 19010

EXPIRATION: 01/03/2021

BLANK TEST 0.900
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.304
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.302
BLANEK TEST G.000
EXTERNAT STANDARD 0.303
BLANEK TEST G.g0¢
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.303
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.304
BLANK TEST 0.080
Average = 0.3032

Std Dev = 0.0008
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0. : ? : 5 0.00
5 10 20 25 30
0.400 i 7 : 40.00
0.350 ALCOMOL (9/210L) | foe s e 13e.
————— Flow Rate{L/M) 390
0.300 T reem bt ; 30,00
0.250 1EE.DD
0.200 mé.m““mum, 2000
0.150 RSl
0.100[ 410.00
O. 050 o .....:?...‘..,... e 5- DI:J
0.000 3 0.60
25 30
0.400 _ - 4¢.00
0,350 Aleshol (g/210L) |.. 5.0
----- Flow Rate(L/M) )
0,250} ? B P
0 . 200 R ....._.___.........:....... e wan e : :, e e e e e :0 . 00
0,190 110,00
0. 050 | oo e sion
0.000 : 0. 00

o

5 30



DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 11/07/201%

Time: 10:48:11

VERSIONS

PMT: 3.02

BTC: 3.02
Modem: 2.6
Cuestions: 2.2

TEMPEFRATURES

Sample Chamber
Breath Tube

o
1=
[=+]

@
)

PUMP INPFO
Flow Rate = 5.045 L/M

DETECTOR INFO
PUMP ON
PUMP OFF

FILTER INFO
Filter 1
Filter 2
Filter 3

INTERNAL STANDARD

PASSED
PASSED

PASSED

EPASSED
PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED




Technician Screen

Date: 11/07/2019
Time: 10:52 aM

Temperatures {°C)
Sample Cell:
Breath Tube:

Current Barometar
Volume (Ltx]

Settings
Lamp:
Bias;
Cooler:
Chopper:

Voltages (V]
Flow:
Detector:

48.7°C
45.,8°C

29.5 in
0.00

1.75 v
81 v

1.711 v
527 Hz

1.5 v
0.035 v




LINEARITY CHECK 0.600
Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405
Date: 11/07/2018
Time: 12:18:27 0.500)-
SUPERVISOR NAME:
COLLEEN 5 QBEYANT
OPERATOR'S #: 6237
TARGET AVERAGE 5TD. DEV.
0.020 0.0196 0.0005
0.098 0.0962 0.0004
0.300 0.2942 0.0004 0.400|-
SLOPE = 0.9815€9
R? = 0.9994988
0. 300 -
....... NGO " - car S |. -
6,000 : ; ! : :
0. 000 0,100 B.200 0. 300 0.400 0.500 0.600
('




LINEARITY CHECK: Contrel Test 1

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 11/07/2019
Time: 12:18:28

EXTRRNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.020
TARGET AT 29.52:
LOT #: AGBO5804

EXPIRATION: 02/27/2020
TANK PRESSURE: 402 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
BXTEBNAL STANDARED 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.0060
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.019
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD o0.020
BLANE TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD g.01sa
BLANK TEST G.0006
Average = 0.0196

S5td Dev = D.0005

12:2¢
12:28
12:27
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:29
12:3¢
12:3¢
12:31
12:31
12:32

0.100 a ; ! , : 40.00
g.na0|- Alcohol {g/210L) R S-S 36.00
™ R Flow Rate{L/M} 3200
O OTC s oo e : Jza.ao
[AR V11 0] F—— : 124.00
e LT T P 16.00
0. 030w i 2.00
0.020 : &, 00
0.010|-f - Ja.00
0.000 : 0.aa
10 30
0.100 ; ; 44,00
0.090k Aleohol (4/210L) o e o o 38,00
0.080}-L 777 Flow Rate{L/M) |3z.00
(ST ) o ) SRR I S|28.00
0. OEO v 24.00
0,050} e 20.00
O . G v <o vt et st e o 416,00
0.030]- 12.00
PN 1e] 8.00
0.010(-f 1.00
0. 000k : 0.90
5 30
0.100 ; : : 40,00
0. G0 |- Alcohol(q/ElOL}'“““L““““"“” 34.00
6. 080l 777 Flow Rate{L/M) Naz . 0o
G.060 -l24.00
O 050 - e 20.00
o.040| - e e “m_“mmngu_..m”..,}.mmm_nm_ 16.00
0 030 | e e s e 500
T Icy ] P SO, &.00
0.010: 4.00
D. 000 0.00
5 10 30
0.100 : : 40,00
0.490]- Aleohol {g/210L) |~ 36.00
g.os0kl "7 F}ow Rate(L/M} 13200
0_070.m,_mm"_.jmmm" ‘ og L 00
QOB ; ; : 1z4.00
B OBO e b s e 1 e+ e | 20, 00
0.040 16.00
S JcT1] FES N S 12.00
0000 P
0.0L0)f - 14.00
0.004d GO0
30
0.100 : _
0. 090} Alcohol {g/210L)
T R Flow Rate{L/M)
e D711 MO PN
B BG0 o e g e
0.040 _ :
P 1] PR P
0.020] - o
g.orolf .
0. 000




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Taest 2

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 11/07/2019
Time: 12:36:43

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAT.: 0.100
TARGET AT 29.52:
LOT #: AGBO5903

EXPTIRATION: 02/28/2020
TANK PRESSURE: 832 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.097%
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.0%6
BLANK TEST 4.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.096
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.096
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.096
BLANK TEST G.00o

Average = 0.0962
Std Dev 0.0004

12:37
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:41
12:42
12:42
12:43

0.200 ; : E 10.00
0.180]- Aleohol {g/210L) [ : "[36.00
016001777 Flow Ratet;/M) 32 00
0. 140 | e : (28.00
0. 170 e i - lza. oo
0. 100 e - -120.00
mLogok-d ; 116,00
[T 5 o2 O S S, AP |12 .00
0.040 |8.00
0. 020 | frr e b e BT
0. 000 G.00
30
0.200 I ; : 40. a0
0180 Rlcohol(g/ZlOL] ................................... _ 3e. 00
o160l Flow Rate{L/M) ; 25 on
0_140.m.”5um“} : ‘ 28,00
0.120] « eeees 24.00
[ e 1 O o S S 20, 0
VST O — Z_o00
0. 0dabde e o P de o0
o § — _ 4 00
0.000 = i : % f 0.ag
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.200 g ; ; : 10,06
0.180]- Alcohol {g/Z10L} [~ | 26,00
016004777 Flow Rate{F/M) 30,00
01400 e ' 28,00
0. 20 - lPd 00
0.100 120,00
0,080 “|16.00
L {1z.00
0.0d0| - o - .00
0. 020 e 4.00
0.000 : u. 00
] & 10 30
0.200 : g 46.00
0,180 Aleohol {q/210L) '[36.00
n.1e0ld 77 Flow Rate (L/M} A3 a0
0_140.mmqh“,"ﬂjﬂn_m“mm_ﬁ,m O S 28,00
0.120 2400
G.os0| g e é“ % ~t1z. 00
0. DO frfrmmr s g e E. : 1800
T | Fe— e 4. 00
0.000 : f = : f 0.00
0 5 10 15 28 25 30
0.200 ; : : ; 40,00
0.1380]- Alecobol {g/210L) o fEG. 00
0.1600] 777" Flow Rate[F/M} 32 .00
0,140 : : 128.00
Do L2 e e Ang .00
G, 100] e 20.00
L0800 we -116.00
G.oenlp- ; 112,00
0. 040k~ ek -|8.00
n.oz0 b R 4. 00
0. 006 : ? : G, 00
15 20 25 30




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 23

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100405

Date: 11/07/2019

Time: 12:45:38

EXTERNATL STANDARD INFORMATICON
NOMINAL: 0.300

LOT #: 19610

EXPIRATION: 01/03/2021

BLANK TEST 0.000 12:47
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 12:47
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.295 12:48
BLANK TEST 0.000 12:49
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.2%4 12:4%
BLANK TEST 0.000 12z2:50
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.2%4 12:51
BLANK TEST 0.000 12:51
EXTERNAT, STANDARD 0.294 12:52
BLANK TEST 0.000 12:53
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.294 12:53
BLANK TEST 0.000 12:54
Average 0.294z2

Std Dev = 0.0004

(5’(/?7://4’76' WD/0Fs

oty broobee! SfT/r 7
B 2

0.400 ? : : 40.00
0. 350 Alcohol (g/210L) | 35.00
----- Flow Rate({L/M)
0. 300l H - R S0,
[N 25,00
0. 2¢.00
0. 15.00
a. 10.00
0. .00
0. 0. 00
45
o. : E 40,00
0,350 Aleohol (g/Z10L) | odo o e 35.00
————— Flow Rate([L/M)
0250 25.00
0.200¢ ~[E0.00
0 ; lﬁﬂ ...................... l 5 . DO
[ ] ] S S - 110,00
O . 050 -] -:;.:..:.:.:.:.._.., F R 5 . 00
0.000 : : 0,00
0 5 1o 25 30
0.400 : : ; - 40.00
G.350F-f — Alcohol (g/210L) m“"i.,.m_"_mﬁ_p,mmm._ng___._” <3500
----- Flow Rate{L/M)
0.250 : 125,00
0. 200 . lzo,on
DLO50 fm s s - 18,00
. 000 5 0.00
0 5 10 30
0.400 g ; : ——qu.oo
450 Alcohol tg/210L) i R Py
----- Flow Rate{L/M} .00
DL 300 o e e T A0, 00
25,00
0. 20,00
(15,00
0. 10.00
| EL O
0. 0.00
: ! : ; : 40,07
0. 350]- ALEONOLIG/ 2LOL) [ oot e b 55
[ ----- Flow Rate (L/M) 38.00
0_300.m.mmm“”.@manm“hmmf_ -l20.00
N P 1]
20060
= 15,00
~|114,. 00
1L, 00
[Ty
3o



DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Alaska Department of Pubklic Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 11/07/201%

Time: 10:57:12

VERSIONS

DMr: 3.02

PIC: 3,03
Modem: 2.6
Questions: 2.2

TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber
Breath Tube

it
o
[=+]
L
o

PUMP INFO
Flow Rate = 4.719 L/M

DETECTCGR INFO
PUMP ON
PUMP OFF

FILTER INFOQ
Filter 1
Filter 2
Filter 3

INTERNAL STANDARD

PASSED
PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
FASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED




Technician Screen

DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 11/07/201%2
Time: 11:01 AM

Temperatures (°C}
Sample Cell:
Breath Tube:

Current Barometer
Volume (Ltr)

Settings
Lamp:
Biasz:
Ceoler:
Chopper:

Voltages (V}
Flow:
Detector:

1.69 V
1.78 Vv
543 Hz

1.66 Vv
0.040 Vv




LINEARTITY CHECK

Alaska Department of Puklic Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 11/07/2018
Time: 12:35:48

SUPERVISOR NAME:
COLLEEN 5 OBRYANT
OPERATOR'S #: 6237

TARGET AVERAGE STD. DEV.
0.020 0.0200 0.0600
0.08% 0.0%82 0.0004
0.300 0.2998 0.0008
SLOPE = 1.000011

R? = 0.999892

A

b.&00

. 500

G.400]

0.100

0.000

0,000

0.100

0.300

0.400

0.500




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1

Blaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 11/07/2019

Time: 12:45:06

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.020

TARGET AT 29.52: 0.020

LOT #: AGBO5804

EXPIRATION: 02/27/2020

TANK PRESSURE: 395 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANEK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANE TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANKE TEST 0.000
Average = 0.0200

S5td Dev = 0(.0000

12:46
12:4¢
12:48
12:47
12:47
12:48
12:48
12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:51

0.100 ; 7 40.00
0,090 — Aleohol {g/210L) [t o b b 36 (0
o.agal =" Flow Rate{L/M) 32.00
0.070 .,m“"_wul ’ 2E, 00
0 B Q [ 24.00
o N o O R NS SO 12.00
0. 070 e e 8. 00
0. Q10 e 4.00
0,000 .00
k1)
0.100 : , 40.00
0. 090} Alcochol (g/210L} 36.00
008001777 F}ow Rate(P/Mﬁ 32.00
0,070 sk 28.00
0. 0&0 e - 24,00
0.050 20,00
0.040 16.00
0,030 b et do S ] 12 00
0,020 g s e e g 0
0,010 e -14.00
g.oooff 0.00
0 5 10
0.100 5 ; : iy
0,090+ ——— pleshel (g/210L) E .00
a. 08001777 Flow Rate({L/M] e
0. 070 : : .00
0,060}~ — .00
0. 050 |- - 00
PR ] EEU SO 0o
0 i1 ] R, J S . OD
0020 |y -la_ 00
0. A10 e ~|4.00
0.000 : a.99
20 25 30
0.100 7 : ; 40.00
0.6G20 - Rlcohol (g/2L10L} {36.00
008077 Flew Rate{L/M} N3z 00
0,070 :
0. 060
0060 e e e
0.040
0. OB e oo o o e
0. 020 b e
0. 018 |-f -
0.000
0.100 ; : _ i 40.00
0,000 ALoohol (g7 210L) |- e e o b o s i aes e 36, 00
g.080k-]7 777" Flow Rate{L/M) 32.00
0.060]~ 24,00
BN T:Te] RN 120,00
P V2] ST S SOOI W N 8.00
9. 0100f g : 400
. 000 : i : 0.00
15 20 25 30




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 2

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100671

Date: 11/07/2019

Time: 12:56:13

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFCRMATION
NOMINAL: 0.100

TARGET AT 29.52:
LOT #: AGB05503
EXPIRATION: 02/28/2020
TANK PRESSURE: 821 psi

0.099

G.008
VERIFIED
0.098
0.go0e
0.098
0.500
0.098
¢.4a0490
0.098
¢.000
0.098
0.000

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
BXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
BXTERNAY, STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
ELANK TEST
EXTERNAY, STANDARD
BLANK TEST

0.0982
0.o00049

Average
Std Dev

nl

12:57
12:57
12:57
12:58
12:58
12:5¢
i2:5¢9
13:00
13:00
13:01
13:02
13:03

$.200

0.180|-
0.160[-
0140 e
0120 e i e e e
0,100}

4.080
0.060

0.000

a.200

0.180f-
0. 160 :
0. 140 e oo s i e e s e s

----- Flow Rate (L/M)

Alcohol (g/210L} RS

..... Flow Rate{L/M}

Alcohol (g/210L) i

[0 =2 o}

0. 100~ e

0.080
0.060
0.040

0.04a3

G.200

.180]-
0.160]-

0.140

0.100

G.080 m..“”wv__,Q.,”,.ﬂ”,mg._."m_“__m;“mmw.m_”w
0'060 e f e e ._,..'_._

0.040

0. 02 |4 e

D.000

0.200

0,180
0.160]-
0,140 o

9.120

15

----- Flaw Rate(L/M)

ALoohol (g7 210L) | = oo

g 5 10

15

20

----- Flow Rate{L/M}

RlCOth :g/ leL) P T T P :

0,020t

0.000

0,200

8,180
0.160
0. l-‘-iO P S ST .

————— Flow Rate{L/M)

D . l 20 B I TS [PIPIN

Bloohol {g/2LO0L) b e

U . 060 N T LT IS (O .‘-:... T

SO T, ¥ I SIS S

D.020
3,000

.00

.00

8. 00
a0

0.00

~132.00

1%

20

S FEBODD



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmbt: 100671

Date: 11/07/2019

Time: 13:07:46

EXTERNAT STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.300

LOT #: 19010

EXPIRATION: 01/03/2021

BLANK TEST 0.060
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.299
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.300
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.2989
BLANK TEST £1.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.300
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.301
BLANK TEST 0.060
Average = 0.2998

Std Dev = 0.0008

(Sepou fator D/OSS

Calibratkad GAs/r o
a3 /z/)9

13:09
13:09
13:10
13:11
13:11
13:12
13:13
13:14
13:14
13:15
13:16
13:17

0.400 i ! : ; ! 40.00
0.350 Alcohol (g/210L) ;mmm,: ~[35. 00
----- Flow Rate{L/M) [
0,300 o v F e e 130,00
0.250 -|25.00
0,200 120,00
0,150 115,00
0.100 ~10.00
0. 050 [ “15.00
0. 000 0.00
45
0,400 ! : 4000
g0.35g|-| — Alcohol {g/Z10L) |.. - 35,00
Flow Rate!L/M)
0 . 300 PP - [ 5 . 30 . OO
0.250 |25, 00
0200 «ee ‘_ \ e 20.00
0.150]- 15.00
0.050 T “15.00
. 000 : . 0,00
20 25 30
0.400 ; : 40,00
Q. 3501 nggholgg/210L} ............................. 35,00
B B EEEEE Flow Rate (L/M)
Q. 300} i 4 - C30.00
QL ZEO i e s s e e i e, 25,00
00200 g e e oe Lo 20,00
0_150 15.00
0,100 - 10000
9. 050 15,00
0. o000 : 0.00
25 30
0.400 ; : ; : 40.00
0. 3501 Alcohol (g/210LY [on e oi % 35 00
————— Flow Rate(L/M) i
O . 200 O T E.._ - 20 . DO
5.150 15,00
0.190 =10, 00
0.05Q 15,30
0.000 0.040
30
0.400 7 : 40.00
0,350} —— Aloohol {9/ 210L} 135,00
----- Flow Rate {L/M)
0 . 300 I .....f........ R e —— e —————r——b————. vt e oo 30 . OD
G.250 | 25,00
2.,200[ Z0. 00
0.150¢ LS. 00
0.100 “1G. 00
0.050 = 5. 00
3.000 .00

30
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